TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM463963

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunt Sports Interests, LLC		01/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunt Sports Group, LLC	
Street Address:	5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1500	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75225	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5365228	DALLAS TORNADO
Registration Number:	4313297	D TORNADO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-436-8141

Email: tbennett@tbennettlaw.com

Tamera H. Bennett **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 132 W. Main Street Address Line 4:

Lewisville, TEXAS 75057

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tamera H. Bennett **SIGNATURE:** /tamera h bennett/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/01/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=FX Trademark Assignment HSI to HSG (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0495

900441156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

day of January . 2018 This Trademark Assignment is made as of the by and between Hunt Sports Interests, LLC a Texas limited liability company having an address at 5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1500, Dallas, TX 75225 ("Assignor") and Hunt Sports Group, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having an address at 5956 Sherry Lane, Suite 1500, Dallas, TX 75225 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns all common law rights and accompanying goodwill, and all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademarks and the accompanying goodwill associated therewith:

> U.S. Trademark Registration Number 5365228 for DALLAS TORNADO U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4313297 for D TORNADO (design)

Collectively (the "Marks").

The parties desire that Assignee own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks at common law and all related trademark registrations, including all goodwill associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks at common law and all related trademark registrations, including all goodwill associated with the Marks.

Assignor shall promptly execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee's full right, title, and interest in the Marks. Assignee shall be responsible for the recordation of this assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any associated expenses incurred.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed and effective on the date first written above.

Hunt Sports Interests, LLC (Assignor)

Alan W. Tompkins President

Hunt Sports Group, LLC (Assigned

Alan W. Tompkins, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006282 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 03/01/2018